
CENTRAL WAREHOUSING CORPORATION 

(A Govt. of India Undettaking) 

H-A teIr YUGTRUI/Warehousing for Everyone 

No. CWC/RO-MUM/CFS-D'NODE/DEADSTOCK/2021-22 

Date: 23.03.2022 

AUCTION NOTICE 

Sub: Notice for disposal of unserviceable dead-stock & unclaimed/ 

abandoned items lying at CFS-D'Node. 

For and on behalf of Central Warehousing Corporation, the undersigned invites 

sealed quotations (in physical form) from interested scrap vendors/1D group staffi of 

CWC, for disposal of unserviceable items of dead stock as per enclosed Annexure-. 

1. Interested Firms/parties, may view, download the tender documents containing the 

detailed terms & conditions, free of cost from the website of the Central 

Warehousing Corporation or obtain from this Office. Auction bid must be submitted 

within the prescribed date & time as mentioned in the document. 

2. The bids can be submitted till 14:00 hrs. on 04.04.2022 and the same will be 

opened at 14:30 on 04.04.2022. 

Critical Date Sheet: 

Tender Publish Date/Time 23.03.2022/10:00hrs. 

Bid Submission Date /Time 04.04.2022/14:00 hrs. 

Bid Opening Date/Time 
04.04.2022/14:30 hrs. 

3. Caution Money/Security Deposit: 
A Caution Money Deposit (CMD) of Rs. 12,000/- (Rupees Twelve Thousand Only) 

in the form of Demand Draft/Bankers Cheque in favour of Central Warehousing 

Corporation payable at Navi Mumbai. The DD of the CMD of Rs. 12,000/ 

(Rupees Twelve Thousand Only) should be enclosed along with Bid Document. 

4. The Department reserves the right to cancel the auction at any time/stage or 

relax/amend/withdraw any of the terms & conditions contained in the Auction 

Document without assigning any reason thereof. Any enquiry, after submission of 

the bid shall not be entertained. In case of withdrawal of bid, the CMD will stand 

forfeited. 

OTHER TERMS & cONDITION 
5. The lot shall be disposed of on "AS IS WHERE IS and WHATEVER THERE 

IS/LOT BASIS". 

6. The bidder must bid combined for all the lots/items as a single bid. 

cONTAINER FREIGHT STATION, DRONAGIRI NODE. SEC'TOR-I. NAVI MUMBAI. 400 70 
- 

E-mail: esdnode@cewacor.nic.in 



Ma 
CENTRAL WAREHOUSING CORPORAION 

AGOvt of nda ndettabng 

-Uq ferr YUGTRUT/Warehousin; for fvnrv 

7. The successful bidder shall have to deposit the full bid amount and lift the 

items at its own cost, within the time frame indicated by the Department. This 

shall normally be three working days. The awarded firm will be responsible to 

lift the condemned items within 02 days thereafter. 

8. The disposal of the material shall normally be awarded to the highest bidder 

fulfilling all the terms/conditions as aforesaid. 

9. If the selected bidder does not show inclination to lift the store in the manner & 

time frame indicated by the Department and in any way to refuse to honour the 

offer bid security deposit shall be forfeited and othcr actions will be initiated 

like banning of business dealing with the Department shall be taken without 

any further intimation. 

10 CWC reserves the right to accept or reject any or all quotations without 

assigning any reason thereof. The decision of the Corporation in this regard 

shall be final and binding on all the concerned. 

11 The bidder shall submit the bid in the prescribed format enclosed at Annexure- 

lI of the tender documents. The rates so quoted shall be free of any liability in 

any manner and transportation, lifting and any other charges shall be borne by 

the successful bidder. 

12 If the date fixed for opening of the Tender is declared as holiday, the tender will 

be opened on the next working day at the same time and venue. 

13 CWC may, at its discretion, seek from any or all tenderers, clarification in 

respect of any particulars furnishing in their offer. The request for such 

clarifications and the response will be in writing. 

14 The received quotations will be opened on the same day i.e. 04.04.2022 at 

14.30 hrs. in the offioe of Manager, cWc, CFS-Dronagiri Node. The tenders 

or his authorized representative may, if they so desire, be present at the time of 

opening of quotations. 

15 Incomplete conditional tenders will not be entertained 

CONTAINER FREIGHT STATION. DRONAGIRI NODE. StCTOR-t. NAVIAI BAI. 40 u" 

E-mail: efsdnode@cewacor.nic.in 



ahot 
CENTRAL WAREHOUSING CORPORATION 

(A Govt of India Undertakng) 

-G tey YUGTUI/Warehousing for E vetvorne 

16 The bidder should enclose a signed copy of terms & conditions stipulated in 

token of conveying his acceptance of the same. He/She shall sign on all pages 

of the auction documents. 

17 All disputes are subject to Mumbai jurisdiction only. 

18 Proof of Residence / registration, PAN/TAN/ Aadhar Card etc. may also be 

submitted along with the Bid. 

19 The items in quotation will be available for inspection at CFS-D' Node,Sector-1, 

Dronagiri Node, Navi Mumbai-400 707 between 10:30 AM to 04:30 PM from 

23.03.2022 to 01.04.2022. Bidders are advised to inspect the items during the 

time specified as above before submitting the Bid documents. 

20 The price bid is at Annexure-I1. 

21 Sealed quotation shall be submitted on or before 04.04.2022. 14:00 Hrs at 

CWC, CFs-Dronagiri Node. 

22 For any clarification.please contact 

Sh. C.L. Meena: 9819086796 

THE CENTRAL WAREHOUSING CORPORATION DOES NOT BIND ITSELF TO 
ACCEPT THE HIGHEST OR ANY OF THE BIDS. 

MANAGER, 

CES-D'NODE 

CCEs 

BA 

CONTAINER FREIGHT SIAIION, DRONAGIRI NOD. SC TOR-I. NAVIMUMBAI.- 400 707 
E-mail: cfsdnodea cewacor.nic.iu 



Annexure- 

Table: 1 Unserviceable dead-stock items 

Sr. 
Unserviceable 

6 
No. Description 

Dot Matrix Printer 
8 Epson Printer 

Line Printer 

4 PC & CPU 25 

Thin Client 40 

6 Server /Accessories 

Server CMC & EDI 

Modem & Router 

9 Nortal switch 

10 UPS I KVNA 

UPS 2 KVVA 

12 UPS 3 KVVA 4 

13 Fax machine 

14 Wall fan 

15 Wall mounted fan 

16 Water cooler 9 

17 
Philips auto Kettle 
Officer T102 (Table) 

Air conditioner 

18 

19 

20 Computer table 

Executive chairs 
14 

21 

22 Table TI08 

23 Table 125 
24 Astt table 24 

25 Table T201 

26 Table 
27 Wooden desk 

28 Chair PCH- 7003 

62 

3 

29 Godrej Chair CH7B 

30 Chair 7001 

Revolving chairs 31 
Visitor chairs 

Chairs 

14 

32 8 

33 
34 3 Seater chair 

12 

25 

35 Godrej Revolving chair 40 

36 Sofa seater 

37 Side eredenza 70 

Fix chair 
Credenza Chair 

38 12 
39 

40 Plastic chairs 10 
41 Notice Board 
42 Forklift 

5+1 



43 Store well (Big) 

Cupboard 
Porta cabin 

46 Crompton Pedestal fan 
47 Ceiling fan 

48 Benches (steel) 

49 Steel rack 

50 Fire extinguisher 

51 

44 

45 
4 

48 

35 

10 

28 

3 Avery scale 50kg 

52 Avery scale 1000kg 
7 53 Exhaust fan 

23 54 Godrej Navatal locks 

55 Water filer 9 

2 56 Fire bucket stand 

87 57 Fire bucket 

Water dispenser 
Multipurpose Kirloskar Pump 

60 Metal detector 

CFR Coffer 
Water purifier 

12V Battery bank of 16 battery 

58 

59 

6 

61 1 

62 

63 

Table 2: Abandoned items 

Sr 

No. of itenms 
Lot basis 

No. Description 
Used tyres 
Broken chairs 
Broken Tables 
Broken Cupboards 
Hand trolley 
Iron Ramp 
Cargo handling cage 

Lot basis 

Lot Basis 
L.ot Basis 

Lot basis 

Lot basis 
Lot basis 

Broken Asbestos roof sheets 
7 

Lot Basis 
Lot basis 
Lot basis 

6 

Broken Plastic roof sheets 
Broken wooden pallets 

Empty chemical Plastic Drums 
Empiy chemical Iron Drums 
Empty paint drums 

8 

10 

2 Used Inverter Battery 

13 Generator XQ-350 RENTAL 
14 Photocopy machine 



Azadi 40STUI FANTH AEit Mahotsav (241d IZdbIR tlJUdhi) 
BMGA VERTAS CENTRAL WAREHOUSING CORPORATION 

(A Govt of India Undertaking) 

- 5 Er YUGTUI/Warehous1n; tor tveryone 

No. CWC/RO-MUM/CFS-D'NODE/DEADSTOCK/2021-22 23.03.2022 

ANNEXURE-II 

Formatof Price /Rate Bid for unserviceable dead-stock & 
unclaimed/ abandoned items lving at CFS-D'Node. 
S. No Description Amount in Rs. 

Unserviceable dead-stock & 

claimed/ abandoned items as Rs. (In Figure) 
mentioned in table -I& table-2 of 
Annexure-I attached with auction Rs.(In words)... 
notice. 

i) Rates quoted as above shall be exclusive of GST. 
ii) i) If there is any discrepancy in the rates quoted in figure and in words, the 

higher of wo will be considered. 

Date: 

Signature 
(Name of bidder) 

cO NTAINER FREIGHT STATION, DRONAGIRI NODE, SECTOR-1, NAVI MUMBAI. 400 707 

E-mail: cfisdnode@cewacor.nic.in 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

